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SVERIGES RADIO 

 
P3 Esau Alcona, Linda Nordeman, Mari Hesthammer  
 A B BRONSON HEART ATTACK  
 A  JIREEL RELATIONER  
 A  LADY GAGA RAIN ON ME  
 A B LIL MOSEY BLUEBERRY FAYGO  
 A  MARSHMELLO BE KIND  
 A  MEGAN THEE STALLION SAVAGE  
 A  MIRIAM BRYANT PASSA DIG  
 A  NEWKID KANSKE VAR VI RÄTT BRA ÄNDÅ  
 A  SURF MESA ILY (I LOVE YOU BABY)  
 ★ ● CHERRIE INGEN ANNAN ÄN DU  
 B  AUGUSTINE COAST  
 B  BENNETT LEV MED MIG  
 B  ESTRADEN DANSAR MED MIG SJÄLV  
 B ● HARRY STYLES WATERMELON SUGAR  
 B A HÅKAN HELLSTRÖM ALLA DRÖMMAR ÄR  
 B C INHALER FALLING IN  
 B  KYGO BROKEN GLASS  
 B C MARTIN GARRIX HIGHER GORUND  
 B  NORLIE & KKV TILLFÄLLIGHETER  
 B  REGARD SECRETS  
 B  ROSALÍA TKN  
 B  SAM FLORIAN COME OVER  
 B  SG LEWIS CHEMICALS  
 B  SKOTT TALK ABOUT ME  
 B A SURFACES SUNDAY BEST  
 B  1975 IF YOU’RE TOO SHY (LET ME KNOW)  
 B  TOVE LO SADDER BADDER COOLER  
 B  TWENTY ONE PILOTS LEVEL OF CONCERN  
 C  6IX9INE GOOBA  
 C  AJ TRACEY DINNER GUEST  
 C  D SMOKE LET GO  
 C ● DABABY ROCKSTAR  
 C  ERIK LUNDIN APANAGE  
 C  FELIX SANDMAN DON’T LOOK BACK IN  
 C  FOINTAINES DC A HERO’S DEATH  
 C  FRICKY BEEMER  
 C  GRANT WORDS  
 C  HANNA JÄRVER MIN BÄSTA VÄN  
 C  HOLLY HUMBERSTONE FALLING ASLEEP AT  
 C  IDLES MR MOTIVATOR  
 C Q JÁNA LOTUS  
 C B JOAN LOVE ME BETTER  
 C  MILKY CHANCE DON’T LET ME DOWN  
 C  MISS LI STARKARE  
 C  MYRA GRANBERG SALT I SÅREN  
 C  NAUSE BE RIGHT BACK  
 C ● NEA DRUNK ENOUGH TO  
 C  NOTD I DON’T KNOW WHY  
 C Q PHOEBE BRIDGERS KYOTO  
 C Q REBECCA & FIONA PEOPLE GETTING MAD  
 C  REMI WOLF DISCO MAN  
 C ● RHYS BETTER BREAK MY HEART  
 C  S1MBA ROVER  
 C  SVEA ALL MY EXES  
 C  TATE MCREAE YOU BROKE ME FIRST  
 C  TIMBUKTU AOD  
 C  YASIN WORKIN  
 E  AVALANCHES RUNNING REDL IGHTS  
 E B BENEE SUPALONELY  
 E  BENJAMIN INGROSSO THE DIRT (RMX)  
 E  BILLIE EILISH EVERYTHING I WANTED  
 E  DAÐI FREYR THINK ABOUT THINGS  
 E  DISCLOSURE KNOW YOUR WORTH  
 E  DOJA CAT SAY SO  
 E  DRAKE TOOSIE SLIDE  
 E  DUA LIPA BREAK MY HEART  

 E Q HAIM NOW IM’ IN IT  
 E  KYGO LIKE IT IS  
 E  LIL NAS X RODEO  
 E  PARTYNEXTDOOR BELIEVE IT  
 E  TAYLOR SWIFT ONLY THE YOUNG  
 E  VICTOR LEKSELL SVAG  
 E  WEEKND BLINDING LIGHTS (MAJOR LAZER  
 E  WEEKND IN YOUR EYES (RMX)  
 Q  ARLO PARKS BLACK DOG  
 Q  BLENDA OPTIONS  
 Q  BON IVER PDLIF  
 Q  FIONA APPLE I WANT YOU TO LOVE ME  
 Q  FRED AGAIN KYLE (I FOUND YOU)  
 Q  GORILLAZ HOW FAR?  
 Q  KEHLANI F&MU  
 Q ● LITTLE JINDER DIE TOGETHER  
 Q  PETIT BISCUIT I LEAVE AGAIN  
 Q C SCOTTS THE SCOTTS  
 Q  SKULDPADDA WILD CARD  
 Q  YOUNG FRANCO JUICE  

 
P4 Rita Jernquist (samordnare och område Väst: 
Skaraborg, Väst, Göteborg, Sjuhärad), Olle Nilsson 
(område Syd: Malmö, Halland, Kristianstad, 
Blekinge), Lisbeth Östman (område Öst: Jönköping, 
Kronoberg, Kalmar, Östergötland), Mats Hermansson 
(område Mitt: Dalarna, Värmland, Örebro, Gävleborg), 
Robert Jonsson (Vaken i P3/P4), Germund Stenhag 
(P4 Riks), Thore Wilhelmsson (område Norr: 
Norrbotten, Västerbotten, Västernorrland, Jämtland), 
Maria Enzell (område Mälardalen: Stockholm, 
Sörmland, Gotland, Västmanland, Uppland)  
 A  AVA MAX KINGS & QUEENS  
 A  DARIN EN SÄNG AV ROSOR  
 A  DUA LIPA DON’T START NOW  
 A  GUSTAF & VIKTOR NORÉN RISE AGAIN  
 A  HARRY STYLES ADORE YOU  
 A  JILL JOHNSON MILES OF BLUE  
 A B JUBËL SOMEONE  
 A  LALEH DET KOMMER BLI BRA  
 A B MIRIAM BRYANT NÅN AV OSS  
 A  MISS LI KOMPLICERAD  
 A  VICTOR LEKSELL SVAG  
 B  ALBIN LEE MELDAU TÅRAR AV GULD  
 B  ANA DIAZ BÄSTIS  
 B  ANNA STADLING NÄR ALLT DET HÄR ÄR  
 B C BEN & TAN YOU  
 B  DAÐI FREYR THINK ABOUT THINGS  
 B  DOTTER BULLETPROOF  
 B  ERIC SAADE GLAS  
 B  JP SAXE IF THE WORLD WAS ENDING  
 B  KYGO FOREVER YOURS (AVICII TRIBUTE)  
 B  MAMAS LET IT BE  
 B  MANDO DIAO SJÄLENS SKRUBBSÅR  
 B  MAURO SCOCCO LÅNGT HÄRIFRÅN  
 B  PELLE EKERSTAM KOM VI GÅR  
 B  PERNILLA ANDERSSON KOLTRAST VID  
 B C RONAN KEATING LITTLE THING CALLED  
 B  SOUNDS SAFE AND SOUND  
 B  1975 ME & YOU TOGETHER  
 B  UNO SVENNINGSSON NÄR NATTEN LINDAR   
 B A WEEKND BLINDING LIGHTS  
 B  YOLA I DON’T WANNA LIE  
 C  ALICIA KEYS UNDERDOG  
 C  ARIANA GRANDE STUCK WITH U  
 C  ARVINGARNA SÄG ATT DU ÄR MIN  
 C  BLOSSOMS THE KEEPER  
 C  BROTHER LEO HALLELUJAH  
 C D CLARA KLINGENSTRÖM SOMMARMINNEN  
 C  DIXIE CHICKS GASLIGHTER  

 C  EVA DAHLGREN TAXI  
 C  HELEN SJÖHOLM EN NY TID  
 C  JESSE MALIN BACKSTABBERS  
 C B JOHN LEGEND CONVERSATIONS IN THE  
 C  JP COOPER LITTLE BIT OF LOVE  
 C  KACEY MUSGRAVES OH, WHAT A WORLD  
 C  LENA PHILIPSSON EN STILLA DEPRESSION  
 C  LÉON WHO YOU LOVIN’  
 C  LUKE COMBS REFRIGERATOR DOOR  
 C  MIKE PERRY MIDNIGHT SUN  
 C  MOA LIGNELL BORN TO BE  
 C  MOLLY SANDÉN SVERIGE  
 C  MÅNS ZELMERLÖW ON MY WAY  
 C  PASSENGER THE WAY THAT I LOVE YOU  
 C  ROLLING STONES LIVING IN A GHOST  
 C D TWINNIE I LOVE YOU NOW CHANGE  
 D  AGNES GOODLIFE  
 D ● BENJAMIN INGROSSO SHAMPOO  
 D  BRANDY CLARK WHO YOU THOUGHT I WAS  
 D ● COURTNEY MARIE ANDREWS IT MUST BE  
 D C DEEP PURPLE THROW MY BONES  
 D  DOTTER BACKFIRE  
 D ● FRIDA SUNDEMO BACKBONE  
 D  FRIDA ÖHRN FADING LIKE A FLOWER  
 D ● HARRY STYLES WATERMELON SUGAR  
 D  HÅKAN HELLSTRÖM TILLSAMMANS I  
 D  JUNG FOLLOW YOUR HEART  
 D  LARZ-KRISTERZ MIN SISTA DANS  
 D  LEMON TWIGS THE ONE  
 D  LUKE ELLIOT CAROLYN  
 D  MAIA HIRASAWA BÄTTRE  
 D ● MAIA WRIGHT VIEW  
 D  MAÎTRE GIMS RESTE  
 D  MARTIN ALMGREN SIGNS  
 D  MATS RONANDER LUFT UNDER VINGARNA  
 D ● MISS LI STARKARE  
 D  NIALL HORAN NICE TO MEET YA  
 D ● NISSE HELLBERG VILKEN TUR ATT VÄDRET  
 D  PER GESSLE MAMMA  
 D  PRETENDERS THE BUZZ  
 D  SARA ZACHARIAS BÄTTRE ÄN DU TROR  
 D  SILVERTWIN PLOY  
 D  SZA THE OTHER SIDE  
 D  WEEKND IN YOUR EYES  

 
P3 DIN GATA Esau Alcona, Linda Nordeman, Mari 
Hesthammer 
 A ● 6IX9INE TROLLZ  
 A  6IX9INE GOOBA  
 A  DABABY ROCKSTAR  
 A  DOJA CAT SAY SO  
 A  JIREEL RELATIONER  
 A  MEGAN THEE STALLION SAVAGE (RMX)  
 A  ROSALÍA TKN  
 A  YASIN WORKIN  
 B  BENNETT SPACE  
 B  BENNETT SVART  
 B  BIA COVER GIRL  
 B  D SMOKE LET GO  
 B  DANILEIGH DOMINICAN MAMI  
 B  EINÁR GHETTO MAMACITA  
 B  JOYNER LUCAS WILL (RMX)  
 B  JUICE WRLD TELL ME U LUV ME  
 B  KEHLANI F&MU  
 B C LESLIE TAY 42  
 B  LIL MOSEY BLUEBERRY FAYGO  
 B  LITTLE SIMZ MIGHT BANG, MIGHT NOT  
 B  PARTYNEXTDOOR BELIEVE IT  
 B  S1MBA ROVER  
 B  SCOTTS THE SCOTTS  

http://www.radionytt.se
http://sverigesradio.se/p3
http://sverigesradio.se/p4
http://sverigesradio.se/p3dingata


 B  TKAY MAIDZA SHOOK  
 C ● MEEK MILL OTHERSIDE OF AMERICA  
 C ● CHERRIE INGEN ANNA ÄN DU  

KOMMERSIELL RADIO 

 
MIX MEGAPOL Rickard Keilor 
   ANNA BERGENDAHL ASHES TO ASHES  
   ANNA BERGENDAHL KINGDOM COME  
   AVA MAX SALT  
  – AVA MAX SO AM I  
   DARIN EN SÄNG AV ROSOR  
   DOTTER BULLETPROOF  
   JILL JOHNSON MILES OF BLUE  
   JUNG FOLLOW YOUR HEART  
   LADY GAGA ALWAYS REMEMBER US THIS  
   LADY GAGA SHALLOW  
   LEWIS CAPALDI SOMEONE YOU LOVED  
   LITTLE JINDER SÄG MIG VAR DU STÅR  
   MISS LI KOMPLICERAD  
   MISS LI LEV NU DÖ SEN  
   MOLLY SANDÉN DET BÄSTA KANSKE INTE  
   MÅNS ZELMERLÖW ON MY WAY  
   NEA SOME SAY  
   ROBIN BENGTSSON TAKE A CHANCE  
   SHAWN MENDES SEÑORITA  
   SMITH & THELL GOLIATH  
   MAMAS LET IT BE  
   WEEKND BLINDING LIGHTS  
   TONES AND I DANCE MONKEY  
   UNDRESSD FOREVER YOUNG  
   VICTOR LEKSELL SVAG  
  ● AVA MAX KINGS & QUEENS  
  ● LENA PHILIPSSON EN STILLA DEPRESSION  

 
NRJ Mathias Nilsson-Lugoboni 
   ALAN WALKER ALONE, PT 2  
   ALESSO MIDNIGHT  
   AVA MAX KINGS & QUEENS  
   AVA MAX SALT  
   BEN & TAN YES  
   BENEE SUPALONELY  
  – DARIN EN SÄNG AV ROSOR  
   DOTTER BULLETPROOF  
   DUA LIPA DON’T START NOW  
   DUA LIPA BRAK MY HEART  
   HARRY STYLES ADORE YOU  
   JOHN DE SOHN LOVERS FOR THE WEEKEND  
   JUNG FOLLOW YOUR HEART  
   JUBËL SOMEONE  
   K-391 PLAY  
   KYGO LIKE IT IS  
   KYGO FOREVER YOURS (AVICII TRIBUTE)  
   LANCE & LINTON SUNSHINE  
   MALOU PRYTZ BALLERINA  
  – MAROON 5 MEMORIES  
   MIKE PERRY CHANGES  
   MISS LI KOMPLICERAD  
   MISS LI LEV NU DÖ SEN  
   MÅNS ZELMERLÖW ON MY WAY  
   NEA SOME SAY  
   NOTD I DON’T KNOW WHY  
   SAINT JHN ROSES (IMANBEK RMX)  
   SMITH & THELL GOLIATH  
   WEEKND BLINDING LIGHTS  
   WEEKND IN YOUR EYES  
   TONES AND I DANCE MONKEY  
   TONES AND I BAD CHILD  
   TUNGEVAAG & RAABAN TAKE ME AWAY  
   TUNGEVAAG MAKE YOU HAPPY  
   UNDRESSD FOREVER YOUNG  
   VICTOR LEKSELL SVAG  
  ● DOTTER BACKFIRE  
  ● HERTZBERG & FUNKE SAVE TONIGHT  
  ● KYGO LOSE SOMEBODY  

 
RIX FM Robert Sehlberg 
   WEEKND BLINDING LIGHTS  
   AVA MAX KINGS & QUEENS  
   DOTTER BULLETPROOF  
   KYGO FOREVER YOURS  
   ANNA BERGENDAHL KINGDOM COME  
   HANNA FERM BRAVE  
   TONES AND I DANCE MONKEY  
   ROBIN BENGTSSON TAKE CHANCE  
   PINK CAN WE PRETEND  
   SMITH & THELL GOLIATH  
   MANDO DIAO LONG LONG WAY  
   MÅNS ZELMERLÖW ON MY WAY  
   MALOU PRYTZ BALLERINA  
   PAUL REY TALKING IN MY SLEEP  
   VICTOR LEKSELL SVAG  
   MIRIAM BRYANT NÅN AV OSS  
   MISS LI KOMPLICERAD  
   TONES AND I BAD CHILD  
   JUBËL SOMEONE  
   BEN & TAN YES  
   DARIN EN SÄNG AV ROSOR  
  – KYGO LOSE SOMEBODY  
   MIKE PERRY MIDNIGHT SUN  
   HARRY STYLES ADORE YOU  
   WEEKND IN YOUR EYES  
   LEWIS CAPALDI BEFORE YOU GO  
   VICTOR CRONE TROUBLED WATERS  
   UNDRESSD GIRLS JUST WANNA HAVE FUN  
   MENDEZ VAMOS AMIGOS  
   KYGO LIKE IT IS  
 ★  LANCE & LINTON SUNSHINE  
   SAM FISCHER THIS CITY (RMX)  
   NEA DEDICATED  
   MAMAS LET IT BE  
   ALESSO MIDNIGHT  
  ● DUA LIPA BREAK MY HEART  
  ● JOHN DE SOHN LOVERS FOR THE WEEKEND  

 
BANDIT ROCK Peter Kjellin, Ina Jönsson 
   DROPKICK MURPHYS SMASH SHIT UP  
   FIVE FINGER DEATH PUNCH A LITTLE BIT  
   GHOST MARY ON A CROSS  
   GREEN DAY OH YEAH!  
   HANK VON HELL DEAD  
   H.E.A.T. ONE BY ONE  
   MANDO DIAO LONG LONG WAY  
   MARILYN MANSON GOD’S GONNA CUT YOU  
   OZZY OSBOURNE UNDER THE GRAVEYARD  
   RIVAL SONS SHOOTING STARS  
   ROLLING STONES LIVING IN A GHOT  

 
POWER HIT RADIO Thomas Haraldsson 
   BENEE SUPALONELY  
   BENJAMIN INGROSSO THE DIRT (RMX)  
   CHICO ROSE SOMEBODY’S WATCHING ME  
   DABABY ROCKSTAR (POWER EDIT)  
   DOJA CAT SAY SO  
   DRAKE TOOSIE SLIDE  
   DUA LIPA BREAK MY HEART  
   ELLIE GOULDING POWER  
  ● HUGEL BETTER  
   IMANBEK I’M JUST FEELIN’  
 ★  KIDDO BANG MY HEAD  
   KYGO I’LL WAIT  
   KYGO LIKE IT IS  
   LADY GAGA RAIN ON ME  
   LENNON STELLA SUMMER FEELINGS  
  ● LOST FREQUENCIES LOVE TO GO  
  ● MARTIN GARRIX DROWN  
  ● MEGAN THEE STALLION SAVAGE (RMX)  
  ● NEWKID KANSKE VAR VI RÄTT BRA ÄNDÅ  
  – NOTD I DON’T KNOW WHY  

   PARTYNEXTDOOR BELIEVE IT  
   POWFU DEATH BED (COFFEE FOR YOUR  
  ● REGARD SECRETS  
   ROBIN SCHULZ IN YOUR EYES (POWER)  
   S1MBA ROVER  
   SAINT JHN ROSES (IMANBEK RMX)  
   SAM SMITH I’M READY  
   SEEB UNFAMILIAR  
   SURFACES SUNDAY BEST  
   WEEKND HEARTLESS  
   WEEKND IN YOUR EYES  

 
SVENSK POP Mattias Nilsson-Lugoboni 
   DANNY SAUCEDO HON ÄR MIN  
   DARIN EN SÄNG AV ROSOR  
   ERIC SAADE GLAS  
   HÅKAN HELLSTRÖM ALLA DRÖMMAR ÄR  
   LALEH DET KOMMER BLI BRA  
   LENA PHILIPSSON EN STILLA DEPRESSION  
   LITTLE JINDER SÄG MIG VAR DU STÅR  
   MIRIAM BRYANT NÅN AV OSS  
   MISS LI LEV NU DÖ SEN  
   MISS LI KOMPLICERAD  
   MOLLY SANDÉN DET BÄSTA KANSKE INTE  
   MOLLY SANDÉN SVERIGE  
   MYRA GRANBERG TILLS MITT HJÄRTA GÅR  
   VERONICA MAGGIO TILLFÄLLIGHETER  
   VICTOR LEKSELL SVAG  

WEBBRADIO 
(endast adderingar) 

 
BANDIT METAL Peter Kjellin 
  ● PARADISE LOST DARKER THOUGHTS  

 
BPM MALMÖ Johan Lindström 
 B ● CHERRIE INGEN ANNAN ÄN DU  
 C ● JORJA SMITH ROSE ROUGE  

 
DIXIE RADIO Joakim Richardson 
   – 

 
INDIE 101 Robert Sehlberg, Mattias Arwidson 
   – 

 
LUGNA FAVORITER Hasse Eriksson 
   – 

  
POWER CLUB Robert Sehlberg, Mattias Arwidsson 
   – 

http://www.mixmegapol.se
http://www.nrj.se
http://www.ilikeradio.se/rixfm/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/banditrock/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/powerhitradio/
http://www.svenskpop.se
http://www.ilikeradio.se/banditmetal/
http://bpmmalmo.se
http://www.dixieradio.se
http://www.ilikeradio.se/indie101/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/lugnafavoriter/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/powerclub/


 
POWER STREET Robert Sehlberg, Mattias Arwidsson 
  ● DOJA CAT LIKE THAT  
  ● NIELLO FRAMTIDEN ÄR VÅR  
  ● YOUNG T DON’T RUSH (REMIX)  

 
RIX FM FRESH Robert Sehlberg 
  ● ANDRELLI HEY THERE DELILAH  
  ● BENJAMIN INGROSSO SHAMPOO  
  ● DENNIS LLOYD ALIEN  
  ● FRIDA ÖHRN FADING LIKE A FLOWER  
  ● HANNA FERM SWEET TEMPTATION  
  ● NEA DRUNK ENOUGH TO  
  ● PAUL REY MISTAKES  
  ● RHYS BETTER BREAK MY HEART  

DANMARK 
(endast adderingar) 

 
MY ROCK Roger Jönsson 
   – 

 
NOVA Roger Jönsson 
 B ● HARRY STYLES WATERMELON SUGAR  
 B ● KYGO LOSE SOMEBODY  

 
POP FM Roger Jönsson 
   – 

 
RADIO 100 Roger Jönsson 
 A2 ● WEEKND IN YOUR EYES  

 
RADIO SOFT Roger Jönsson 
   – 

 
THE VOICE Roger Jönsson 
 B ● KYGO LOSE SOMEBODY  
 C ● TYLA YAWEH TOMMY LEE  
 C ● NEA DRUNK ENOUGH TO  

FINLAND 
(endast adderingar) 

 
YLE RADIO SUOMI Johan Lindroos 
 C ● SAMI SAARI OFFLINE  

 
YLE VEGA Amie Borgar 
 B ● JP COOPER LITTLE BIT OF LOVE  
 C ● CRIMSON PEAK HEAVY HEART  
 C ● UNO SVENNINGSSON NÄR NATTEN LINDAR  
 D ● DESPERATE YOUTH ANOTHER TIME  
 E ● NO FORTUNATE SON WHO I AM  

 
YLE X Tapio Hakanen 
 BN ● GASELLIT KUVITTELE MEIDÄT SIELLÄ  
CH ● JVG VILLI LÄNSI  
 CH ● MIKAEL GABRIEL OLI AIKOI  
CH ● ROBIN PACKALEN BENEFITS  
 C ● INTELLIGENCY AUGUST  
 D ● LITKU KLEMETTI TOPSIPUIKOLLA AIVOON  

 
YLE X3M Amie Borgar 
 B ● OLIVERA TOMORROWS  
 C ● BLACK EYED PEAS MAMACITA  
 C ● VIZE THANK YOU (NOT SO BAD)  
 D ● XAM XO  

NORGE 
(endast adderingar) 

 
NRK P1 Finn-Ulrik Berntsen 
 C ● CHRISTEL ALSOS THE LOSING KIND  
 C ● OSCAR A KUNSTIG  

 
NRK P13 Kristin Winsents 
 A ● BETHS DYING TO BELIEVE  
 B ● ANNIE AMERICAN CARS  
 B ● LULI IKKJE SANT 

http://www.ilikeradio.se/powerstreet/
http://www.ilikeradio.se/rixfmfresh/
https://radioplay.dk/myrock/
https://radioplay.dk/nova/
https://radioplay.dk/pop-fm/
https://radioplay.dk/radio-100/
https://radioplay.dk/radio-soft/
https://radioplay.dk/the-voice/
http://www.yle.fi/radiosuomi/
https://svenska.yle.fi/vega
http://www.yle.fi/ylex
https://svenska.yle.fi/x3m
https://radio.nrk.no/direkte/p1_oslo_akershus
https://radio.nrk.no/direkte/p13
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